N15000009438				
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	200275481532			
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/06/1501001006 **70.00			
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	STURE OF ST			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
WIS-53954 Office Use Only				
	SEP 2 9 2015 W PAINTER			

I.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 8, 2015

OMAR J. MORALES QUINONES \*\*\*\*2nd MAILING\*\*\*\* 16714 SARAHS PLACE APT#102 CLERMONT, FL 32714

SUBJECT: BASKETBALL RISING STARS INC. Ref. Number: W15000053954

We have received your document for BASKETBALL RISING STARS INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain a registered agent with a Florida street address and a <u>signed</u> statement of acceptance. (i.e. I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities of Registered Agent.)

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

WESTLEE A PAINTER Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 515A00016906

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Comparations DO DOV 6997 Tallahagaan Florida 99914

**COVER LETTER** 

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

×\*\*

·--,

## SUBJECT: Basketball Rising Stars, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME-MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee ■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy State State

BECEIVED SEP 2 8

## **ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED**



E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)



	ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)	
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be:	Basketball Rising Stars, Inc	
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
Principal <u>street</u> address: 1U114 Sarahs	Mailing address, if different is: Place Apt-102 14714 Sorohs Place Apt-	102
Clermont, Fi	1 34714 Clermont, F1 34714	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE	ganized is: The purpose of this corporation	
is to develop the di	iscipline of basketball in children age to	) )
	- recreational and competitive level.	
Our organization L	will contribute to promote community	
	rental health getting healthy humans	
Chosen in accordance u	<u>N</u> The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: <u>These were</u> with regulations established by the organization they take been chosen for their professiona <u>over directors</u> worthy qualities.	ar
<u>Chosen in accordance u</u> <u>Clescription</u> . <u>Similarly</u> <u>ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND</u>	with regulations established by the organization	ап } аг
<u>Chosen in accordance u</u> <u>closeription</u> . Similarly <u>article v initial officers and</u>	<u>with regulations established by the organization</u> they have been chosen for their professiona <u>over directors</u> worthy qualifies. <u>Director</u> Name and Title: <u>Toan Del Toro j Administrat</u>	ап } аг
Chosen in accordance un description. Similarly ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND Name and Title: ONUr Horales	<u>with regulations established by the organization</u> they have been chosen for their professiona <u>proprocess</u> worthy qualities. <u>Director</u> Name and Title: <u>Toan Del Toro j Administrat</u> ore. Apt. 102Address: <u>14081 Old Ash Loop</u>	ап } аг
<u>Chusen in accordance u</u> <u>Clescription</u> . Similarly <u>ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND</u> Name and Title: <u>ONUr Horales</u> <u>Address</u> <u>16714 Sorahs Ph</u> <u>Clermont</u> , FI 34 Name and Title: <u>Doly Mur Gaud</u>	<u>with regulations established by the organization</u> they tave been chosen for their professiona <u>pronon directors</u> worthy qualities. <u>Director Name and Title: Joan Del Toro / Administrat</u> <u>are. Apt. 102Address: 14081 Old Ash Loop</u> 4714 <u>Orlando, FI 32828</u> -Seda Name and Title: <u>Aglaeth De Texis / Secretary</u>	an 1 a 3 r
<u>Chusen in accordance u</u> <u>Chusen in accordance u</u> <u>ARTICLE v INITIAL OFFICERS AND</u> Name and Title: <u>ONUr Horales /</u> <u>Address 14714 Sarahs Pr</u> <u>Clermont, FI 34</u> Name and Title: <u>Doly Mur Gaud</u> <u>Treasurer</u>	<u>with regulations established by the organization</u> they tave been chosen for their professional <b>Director</b> Name and Title: <u>Joan Del Toro / Administrat</u> <u>Over Apt 102</u> Address: <u>14081 Old Ash Loop</u> <u>4714</u> <u>Orlondo, FI 32828</u> <u>-Seda</u> Name and Title: <u>Aglaeth De Texis / Secretary</u> <u>Address: <u>14714 Sarahs Place</u> Apt 10</u>	an ) ar
Chosen in accordance understand ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND Name and Title: DNUr Horales / Address IU-114 Sarahs Pha Clermont, FI 34 Name and Title: Doly Mur Gaud Treasuret Address IU-431 Herede	<u>with regulations established by the organization</u> they tave been chosen for their professiona <u>prononnectors</u> worthy qualities. <u>Director</u> Name and Title: <u>Tran Del Toro / Administrat</u> <u>are Apt 102</u> Address: <u>14081 Old Ash Loop</u> <u>4714</u> <u>Orlordo, FI 32828</u> <u>-Seda</u> Name and Title: <u>Aglaeth De Texis / Secretary</u> <u>Address: <u>14714</u> <u>Sorahs Place Apt 10</u> <u>ew Ln</u> <u>Clermont, FI 34714</u></u>	an ) ar
Chusen in accordance un clescription. Similarly ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND Name and Title: DNUr Horales / Address IU-114 Sarahs Ph Clermont, FT 34 Name and Title: Doly Mur Gaud Treasuret Address IU-431 Herede Clermont, FT 3	<u>with regulations established by the organization</u> they tave been chosen for their professional <b>Director</b> Name and Title: <u>Toan Del Toro / Administrat</u> <u>Over Apt 102</u> Address: <u>14081 Old Ash Loop</u> <u>4714</u> <u>Orlondo, FI 32828</u> <u>-Seda</u> Name and Title: <u>Aglaeth De Texis / Secretary</u> <u>Address: <u>14014 Sorahs Place Apt 10</u> <u>address: <u>14014 Sorahs Place Apt 10</u> <u>34711</u></u></u>	e e
Chosen in accordance understand article v INITIAL OFFICERS AND Name and Title: DNUr Horales / Address IU-114 Sarahs Pha Clermont, FI 34 Name and Title: Doly Mur Gaud Treasuret Address IU-1431 Herede	<u>with regulations established by the organization</u> they tave been chosen for their professional <u>pronon directors</u> worthy qualities. <u>Director</u> Name and Title: <u>Toan Del Toro / Administrat</u> <u>ore Apt 102</u> Address: <u>14081 Old Ash Loop</u> <u>4714</u> <u>Orlordo, FI 32828</u> <u>-Seda</u> Name and Title: <u>Aglaeth De Texis / Secretary</u> <u>Address: <u>14714</u> <u>Sorahs Place Apt 310</u> <u>ew Ln</u> <u>Clermont, FI 34714</u></u>	an 1 ar

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:

## ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Joan H. Del Toru	
Address:	14081 Old Ash Loop	
Orlando, Fl 32828		

ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR			
The name and address of the incorporator is:				
Name:	Omar Morales			
Address:	14714 Sarahs Place Apt 102			
	Clermont, F1 34714			

SECRE LAR I	15 SEP 23	a vevi
	0 h <b>19</b> HJ	р С

## ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_\_\_\_. (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

9 21 2015

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

9 21 2015 Date